

Supplementary Terms and Conditions - Racquets Affiliation

These terms and conditions are supplementary to and should be read in conjunction with the Terms and Conditions - Membership. This agreement is made on the terms contained within the Terms and Conditions - Membership and those detailed below;

- You ('the affiliate') are required to provide to the University of York Sports Centre ('York Sport') proof of Affiliation in order for the affiliate to be provided with a personalised shoe tag. The shoe tag will be valid for the duration of the affiliation.
- The lending of an affiliate's shoe tag to another person to enable them to gain access to York Sport facilities will be treated as a breach of the Agreement and may result in the suspension of membership. York Sport reserves the right to refuse admission to anyone arriving at the facility without a shoe tag. In the event that a non-member uses or attempts to use a membership shoe tag that is not their own York Sport reserves the right to retain the shoe tag which will be held for collection by the owner of the shoe tag.
- Affiliation to York Sport Racquets offers access to discounted tennis, badminton, squash and table tennis courts.
 An Affiliate will also benefit from free British Tennis Membership, together with reduced fees for Tennis Lessons,
 Coaching and Holiday Camps.
- Affiliation is available on an annual basis. Affiliations will commence on the day of joining and run for one calendar year. York Sport reserves the right to introduce from time to time promotional offers that provide different time and membership periods.
- If a member fails to pay any monies due under this agreement or if any Direct Debit is returned unpaid or if any other payment is not honoured for whatever reason the member shall be liable for the payment of an Administration fee of £25 payable directly to the third party 'Collection Service' responsible for the collection of York Sport payments. This Administration Fee is levied to defray our costs.